

Bangladesh Association, Houston

A Nonprofit Organization, Established in 1978, Charter #3-00084-4754-9 13415 Renn Road, Houston, TX 77083

http://www.bangladesh-association.com

Board of Directors (2017-2018)

Chairperson Shah Haleem (Mithu) shaleem @yahoo.com SAT @ 11 am - June 3, 2017 - BAH BAC Telecon SAT @ 11 am

Coordinators- Shah Haleem and Afzal Ahmed

Vice Chairperson Khaled Zulfiqur Khan khaled.khan @samsclub.com

khaled.khan@samsclub.com

Secretary General Nahida Naser Yasmin nahidanaser@yahoo.com

Director of Finance and Budget Azmal A. Khan excelkhan@yahoo.com

Director of Organizational Affairs S.M. Haleem (Mitu) haleem shah@hotmail.com

Director of Cultural Affairs Rawnak Chowdhury (Rumana) <u>jnrumana @yahoo.com</u>

Director of Sports and Games Monjur Rahman monjur@usa.com

Director of Local & International Government Affairs Shumana Salauddin shafeez311 @aol.com

Director of Web & Technologies Dr. Rafiq Khan rafiq.i.khan@gmail.com

Director of Youth Development Ashiqul Talukder <u>ashiq25@hotmail.com</u>

Director of Social Welfare & Outreach Maleque Chowdhry Agenda:

Following agenda was approved BAC Fence Fundraising - target 30k -June 25, 2017

How many people have we called?

How much donations have we collected?

How many checks do we have on hand?

Putting names of the donors

Attendees:

Shah Haleem, Nahida Naser Yasmin, SM Haleem, Rawnak Rumana, Punno Chowdhury, Shumana Salauddin

Donors Based:

Platinum Donors For Fence Project - \$1000 and up Gold Donors For Fence Project - \$500 to \$1000 Silver Donors For Fence Project -\$250 to \$499 Bronze Donors For Fence Project \$100 to \$249.

Discussion:

So far pledged received – Hasan and Selina Rahman pledged \$1000, Shah and Maggie Haleem \$1000, Dr. Amirul Islam \$1000, Dr. Monzurul Alam \$500, Shahid Uallah \$1000, Dr. Adeeba \$400. \$100 from Mohammad Baqui, \$100 Nurul Khan.

Shah Haleem will collect \$10,000

Nahida Naser Yasmin - will collect \$5000

SM Haleem – will collect \$1000

Rawnak Rumana – will collect \$1000

Punno Chowdury - will collect \$1000

Shumana Salauddin -will collect as much as possible

Deeba Rahman is working from out state donors

Khaled Khan is working on raising money also

Other BAH/BAC members are working on it

BAH Board has approved Shumana Saluddin to lead online funding for BAC fence using Razoo.com.